

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3059**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 8, delete “400” and insert
2 “600”.

3 On page 2, line 11, after “hotline” delete the rest of the line and lines 12
4 through 14 and insert “on a half-time basis with a person or persons who
5 have a background in providing live entertainment as an independent con-
6 tractor or a background in the operation of a crisis line.”.

7 After line 18, insert:

8 **“SECTION 3. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropri-
9 ation, there is appropriated to the Bureau of Labor and Industries, for
10 the biennium beginning July 1, 2015, out of the General Fund, the
11 amount of \$69,453 for the purpose of carrying out the provisions of
12 section 2 of this 2015 Act.”.**

13
